
 Partnership Staff by CIS Region

Atlantic -  CIS regional office serving Delaware, Pennsylvania, New Jersey
Baskett, Jerilyn Partnership Program Coordinator PA (700) 333-7404 jerilyn.baskett@fccc.edu
Bray, Lora Ann Partnership Program Coordinator PA (412) 624-7338 lora.bray@fccc.edu
Gonzalez, Evelyn Partnership Program Manager PA (700) 333-7413 evelyn.gonzalez@fccc.edu
Homick, Heather Partnership Program Coordinator PA (215) 728-3110 heather.homick@fccc.edu
Jaitley, Vijai Partnership Program Coordinator PA (215) 728-3110 vijai.jaitley@fccc.edu
Norbeck, Carrie Partnership Program Coordinator PA (215) 728-3110 carrie.norbeck@fccc.edu

California
Cook, Sara Partnership Program Coordinator CA (916) 449-5437 scook1@dhs.ca.gov
De Herrera, Paula Partnership Program Coordinator CA (626) 457-6610 amezolad@usc.edu
LaHousse, Sheila Partnership Program Coordinator CA (858) 822-3412 slahousse@ucsd.edu
Mesia, Rachel Partnership Program Coordinator CA (650) 723-7119 rmesia@stanford.edu
Moseley, Michelle Partnership Program Manager CA (700) 333-7873 mmoseley@nccc.org
Negron, Aida Partnership Program Coordinator CA (415) 514-8049 anegron@cc.ucsf.edu
Surani, Zul Partnership Program Coordinator CA (626) 457-4267 zsurani@usc.edu

Coastal-  CIS regional office serving Florida, Puerto Rico, US Virgin Islands
Cabrera, Maria Partnership Program Coordinator FL (817) 745-1445 maria.cabrera@moffitt.org
Domlesky, Janine Partnership Program Manager FL/USVI (305) 243-4821 jdomlesky@med.miami.edu
Oliveros, Martha Partnership Program Coordinator FL (305) 243-4821 moliveros@med.miami.edu
Sanchez, Marta Partnership Program Coordinator PR (787) 701-7068 mmsanchez@prtc.net
Seaborn, Cynthia A Partnership Program Coordinator FL (850) 412-7826 cseaborn@med.miami.edu

Heartland- CIS regional office serving Illinois, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska
Bullard, Emily Partnership Program Coordinator KS (913) 588-3703 ebullard@kumc.edu
Jacobson, Janelle Partnership Program Coordinator NE (402) 471-1063 janelle.jacobson@hhss.ne.gov
Krebill, Hope Partnership Program Manager MO (700) 333-3739 hkrebill@kumc.edu
Smith, Chris Partnership Program Coordinator MO (314) 977-4669 smith29@slu.edu
Sokari, Toyin Partnership Program Coordinator KS (700) 333-3735 osokari@kumc.edu
Vassilos, Erica Partnership Program Coordinator IL (312) 814-5155 evassilo@idph.state.il.us
West, Gwendolyn Partnership Program Coordinator IL (312) 814-1081 gwest@idph.state.il.us

Mid Atlantic-  CIS regional office serving DC, Maryland, Virginia, West Virginia Location: West Virgina University
Covington, Carol Partnership Program Coordinator VA (804) 828-3998 camcovington@vcu.edu
Reed, Sabrina Partnership Program Coordinator MD (410) 706-1677 slreed@som.umaryland.edu
Smith, Patricia Asst. Program Director/PPC WV (700) 333-7661 psmith@hsc.wvu.edu

Spencer, Cherie Asst. Partnership Program Manager DC (202) 865-5399 c_spencer@howard.edu

Location: Fox Chase Cancer Center

Location: University of Miami School of Medicine

Location: Northern California Cancer Center

Location: University of Kansas Medical Center
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Mid South-  CIS regional office serving Alabama, Arkansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, Tennessee 
Location: University of Kentucky 

Research Foundation
Feist, Dana Partnership Program Coordinator LA (504) 568-2785 dfeist@lsuhsc.edu
Hardin, Gail H. Partnership Program Coordinator TN (615) 936-5885 gail.h.hardin@vanderbilt.edu
Hook, Annette Partnership Program Coordinator KY (859) 219-9063 annette@cis.uky.edu
Kelder, Tami Partnership Program Manager KY (859) 219-9063 tkelder@cis.uky.edu

Lowery, Gail Asst. Partnership Program Manager KY (859) 219-9063 gail@cis.uky.edu
Mapp, LaToya Partnership Program Coordinator MS (601) 266-5903 lotoya.mapp@usm.edu
Smith-Drake, Misty Partnership Program Coordinator AR (501) 686-7829 smithmistyd@uams.edu

Mid West-  CIS regional office Indiana, Michigan, Ohio Location: Wayne State/Karmanos
Baker-Calloway, Jena Partnership Program Manager MI (313) 831-4526 calloway@karmanos.org
Brett, Gabrielle Partnership Program Coordinator OH (216) 844-7311 gabrielle.brett@uhhs.com
Hopping, Amy Partnership Program Coordinator OH (614) 293-6959 amy.hopping@osumc.edu
Shedd-Steele, Rivienne Partnership Program Coordinator IN (317) 278-0073 rsheddst@iupui.edu
Williams, Julie Partnership Program Coordinator MI (313) 831-4526 williamj@karmanos.org

Location: Yale University 
Comprehension Cancer Center

Diana, Kristine Partnership Program Coordinator CT (700) 333-7577 kristine.diana@yale.edu
Karwowski, Kathleen Partnership Program Coordinator NH (603) 230-7259 kkarwows@crhc.org
Leshne, Russell Partnership Program Manager CT (700) 333-7573 russell.leshne@yale.edu
Lower, Charity Partnership Program Coordinator MA (617) 878-4127 charity.lower@cancer.org

New York Location: Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
Brown, LaShawn S. Partnership Program Coordinator NY (631) 673-5418 lsbrown@hunthosp.org
DelGrosso, John Partnership Program Coordinator NY (518) 471-3275 delgrosj@nehealth.com
McFarlane-Redrick, Anita Partnership Program Manager NY (700) 333-7012 mcfarlaa@mskcc.org
Widman, Christy Partnership Program Coordinator NY (716) 845-4541 christy.widman@roswellpark.org

North Central-  CIS regional office serving Iowa, Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin Location: University of Wisconsin
Brown, Maebe Partnership Program Manager WI (608) 255-3800 mabrown@cis.wisc.edu
Gilbertson, Jessica Partnership Program Coordinator ND (701) 328-4515 jfgilbertson@state.nd.us
Sanchez, Griselle Partnership Program Coordinator WI (608) 255-3800x7829 sanchez@cis.wisc.edu
Stephens, Lisa Partnership Program Coordinator MN (507) 284-1072 stephens.lisa@mayo.edu

New England- CIS regional office serving Connecticut, New Hampshire, Maine, Massachusetts,                                             
Rhode Island, Vermont   

*Managers will make Staff assignments in their Regions for State Coverage
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Northwest- CIS regional office serving Alaska, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon, Washington
Location: Fred Hutchinson Cancer 

Research Center
Briant, Kathy Partnership Program Manager WA (700) 333-7783 kbriant@fhcrc.org
Lavigne, Marie Partnership Program Coordinator AK (907) 729-2927 mjlavigne@anmc.org
Nass, Carrie Partnership Program Coordinator WA (700) 333-7776 cnass@fhcrc.org
Padilla, Sara Partnership Program Coordinator OR (971) 673-1067 sara.k.padilla@state.or.us
Rima, Sharlynn Partnership Program Coordinator WA (509) 358-7813 srima@fhcrc.org

Pacific Location: University of Hawaii
Cassel, Kevin Partnership Program Coordinator HI (808) 586-5853 kevin@crch.hawaii.edu
Higuchi, Paula Partnership Program Manager HI (808) 586-5853 paulah@crch.hawaii.edu
Koijane, Jeannette Partnership Program Coordinator HI (808) 564-5920 jkoijane@crch.hawaii.edu
Mitsche, Diane Partnership Program Coordinator HI (808) 586-5853 dmitschke@crch.hawaii.edu
Mummert, Angelina Partnership Program Coordinator GU (671) 735-2970 amummert@guam.uog.edu
Rarick, James Partnership Program Coordinator HI (808) 586-5853 jrarick@crch.hawaii

Rocky Mountain-  CIS regional office serving Arizona, Colorado, Montana, New Mexico, Utah, Wyoming 
Location: Penrose - St. Francis Health 

Services
Amerine, Candy Partnership Program Coordinator CO (719) 573-9040 candyamerine@centura.org
Otero, Maria Partnership Program Coordinator NM (505) 272-6750 motero@salud.unm.edu
Sneddon, Cynthia Partnership Program Coordinator CO (719) 573-9040 cynthiasneddon@centura.org
Triado, Maria Partnership Program Coordinator AZ (520) 626-0025 mitirado@azcc.arizona.edu

South Central-  CIS regional office serving Oklahoma, Texas Location: M.D. Anderson Cancer Center
Carter, Latonia Partnership Program Coordinator TX (700) 333-7264
Gonzalez, Alice Partnership Program Coordinator TX (956) 574-6706 dora.a.gonzalez@utb.edu
Smith, Jennifer Partnership Program Coordinator OK (405) 843-9571 smith@osmaonline.org
Thompson, Ginny Partnership Program Manager TX (700) 333-7255 gthompson@mdanderson.org

South East-  CIS regional office serving Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina 
Location: Duke University Medical 

Comprehension Cancer Center
Marshall, Candace Partnership Program Coordinator GA (404) 752-1741 cmarshall@msm.edu
Waln, Alan Partnership Program Coordinator SC (803) 545-4943 walna@dhec.sc.gov
Weber. Emmeline Partnership Program Manager NC (919) 286-5837 emmeline.weber@duke.edu

*Managers will make Staff assignments in their Regions for State Coverage
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